For Jurisdiction: CHESHIRE COUNTY, NH

CIVIL STANDBY/KEEP THE PEACE

For Date: 11/22/2024 - Friday

Call Number Time Call Reason
24-49918 0706 SHERIFF TRANSPORT
24-49928 0919 SHERIFF TRANSPORT
24-49944 1051

24-49959 1251

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

For Jurisdiction: Alstead, NH

24-49985

24-49994

24-50003

24-50014

24-50022

24-50023

24-50030

1525

1612

1655

1739

1850

1919

2022

For Jurisdiction:

24-49914

24-49924

24-49939

24-49941

24-49943

24-49948

24-49952

24-49957

24-49970

24-49995

24-50015

24-50028

24-50032

24-50039

24-50040

24-50050

0147

0832

0956

1014

1044

1125

1136

1244

1328

1621

1742

2005

2028

2144

2145

2333

For Jurisdiction:

24-49942

24-49964

1020

1307

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

UNWANTED SUBJECT

CRIMINAL TRESPASSING

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

CHECK WELFARE

FOLLOWUP CALL

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

CHESTERFIELD, NH

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

BURGLARY

BURGLAR ALARM

CRIMINAL TRESPASSING

FIRE, OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT
FIRE, OTHER

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT

Dublin, NH

AMBULANCE CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Action
Services Rendered
Services Rendered
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

Investigated/Report taken

Services Rendered
Investigated/Report taken
Building/Site, Checked/Secured
Citation/Warning Issued
Transported to Hospital
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

Services Rendered

Investigated/Report taken
Services Rendered
Services Rendered
Transported to Hospital
Investigated/Report taken
Building/Site, Checked/Secured
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
Services Rendered
Citation/Warning Issued
Services Rendered
Citation/Warning Issued
Citation/Warning Issued
Arrest(s) Made

POLICE INFORMATION
Investigated/Report taken

Investigated/Report taken

Transported to Hospital

Citation/Warning Issued



24-49972 1333

24-49982 1510
24-50013 1737
24-50038 2143

For Jurisdiction:

24-49935 0937
24-49938 0958
24-49989 1543
24-50007 1719
24-50011 1732
24-50053 2356

For Jurisdiction:
24-49946 1051
24-49951 1133

For Jurisdiction:

24-49911 0054
24-49912 0104
24-49954 1221
24-49956 1243
24-49969 1319
24-49973 1350
24-49974 1416
24-49975 1417
24-49988 1538
24-49992 1610
24-50002 1654
24-50019 1842
24-50024 1920
24-50025 1924

For Jurisdiction:

24-49917 0541
24-49929 0920
24-49931 0929
24-49933 0935
24-49936 0941

MANNER OF OPERATION

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

BURGLAR ALARM

Fitzwilliam, NH

MANNER OF OPERATION

MANNER OF OPERATION

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCDNT W/INJURY
SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT
PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

UNWANTED SUBJECT

Gilsum, NH

CRIMINAL TRESPASSING

REPOSSESSION OF PROPERTY

HINSDALE, NH

ROAD HAZARD

ASSAULT

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)
911 AND NON 911 HANGUP
FOLLOWUP CALL

ASSAULT

FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)
SEX OFFENSES
Landlord/Tenant Dispute
THEFT

FOLLOWUP CALL

FOLLOWUP CALL
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ADMIN/OTHER

Jaffrey, NH

WIRES DOWN/COMPROMISED (OTHER)
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Could Not Locate
Citation/Warning Issued
Citation/Warning Issued

Building/Site, Checked/Secured

Could Not Locate

Could Not Locate

No Action Specified
Investigated/Report taken
Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Investigated/Report taken

Services Rendered

Taken/Referred to Other Agency
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

POLICE INFORMATION
Investigated/Report taken
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

Arrest(s) Made

Taken/Referred to Other Agency
POLICE INFORMATION

OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
Investigated/Report taken
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

No Action Specified

OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

POLICE INFORMATION

Services Rendered
Citation/Warning Issued
No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified



24-49947 1104 FOLLOWUP CALL

24-49990 1545 SERVE RESTRAINING ORDER
24-49998 1632 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
24-50004 1705 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
24-50008 1723 ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)
24-50018 1820 CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE
24-50026 1924 ASSIST CITIZEN

24-50029 2013 ASSIST CITIZEN

24-50034 2127 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
24-50041 2148 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
24-50044 2217 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
24-50045 2219 FOLLOWUP CALL

24-50047 2302 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
24-50048 2310 DWI / DUI (IMPAIRED DRIVER)

For Jurisdiction: Keene, NH

24-49940 1015 FOLLOWUP CALL

24-49953 1141 PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)
24-49962 1302 PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)
24-50010 1727 ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

For Jurisdiction: Marlborough, NH
24-49937 0952 ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

24-50046 2239 MANNER OF OPERATION

For Jurisdiction: Marlow, NH

24-49966 1320 JUVENILE OFFENSES

For Jurisdiction: Nelson, NH

24-49927 0910 FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-49934 0935 FOLLOWUP CALL

For Jurisdiction: Rindge, NH

24-49930 0928 ASSIST CITIZEN
24-49955 1232 PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)
24-49958 1252 AMBULANCE CALL
24-49965 1313 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

24-49971 1326 SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT

Investigated/Report taken
Could Not Locate

No Action Specified
No Action Specified
POLICE INFORMATION
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
No Action Specified
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
No Action Specified
No Action Specified
No Action Specified
No Action Specified
No Action Specified

Arrest(s) Made

Services Rendered
Services Rendered
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

Taken/Referred to Other Agency

OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

Could Not Locate

Investigated/Report taken

Services Rendered
POLICE INFORMATION
Services Rendered
No Action Specified

Services Rendered



24-49979 1457
24-49999 1638
24-50035 2130

For Jurisdiction:

24-49922 0820

24-49981 1457

For Jurisdiction:

24-49961 1257

For Jurisdiction:

24-49921 0818
24-49925 0854
24-49935 0937
24-49945 1053
24-49949 1128
24-49950 1132
24-49960 1258
24-49983 1520
24-50017 1800
24-50027 1957
24-50033 2053
24-50037 2135
24-50043 2217
24-50049 2316
24-50051 2339
24-50052 2358

For Jurisdiction:
24-49915 0222
24-49919 0803
24-49923 0830
24-49926 0901
24-49935 0937
24-49963 1309
24-49967 1322
24-49968 1322
24-49977 1442

ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING
FOLLOWUP CALL

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

Stoddard, NH

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

Sullivan, NH

REPOSSESSION OF PROPERTY

Swanzey, NH

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MANNER OF OPERATION
AMBULANCE CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

MISSING PERSON

FIRE, OTHER

ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

DWI / DUI (IMPAIRED DRIVER)
FOLLOWUP CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Troy, NH

WIRES DOWN/COMPROMISED (OTHER)
LOCKOUTS

ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

MANNER OF OPERATION

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

Investigated/Report taken
Could Not Locate

LOCATED/NO FURTHER ACTION NEC

Citation/Warning Issued

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Investigated/Report taken
Citation/Warning Issued
Could Not Locate

POLICE INFORMATION
Vehicle Towed

POLICE INFORMATION
Services Rendered
Services Rendered
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
Could Not Locate
Citation/Warning Issued
No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified
Citation/Warning Issued

Citation/Warning Issued

POLICE INFORMATION

No Action Specified
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
Could Not Locate
Citation/Warning Issued
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

No Action Specified

POLICE INFORMATION



24-49978

24-49993

24-49996

24-50001

1447

1610

1628

1651

Original Call #:

24-50006

24-50012

24-50031

24-50053

1712

1736

2026

2356

ASSIST CITIZEN
ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)
FOLLOWUP CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)
24-49993

FOLLOWUP CALL
FOLLOWUP CALL
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT

For Jurisdiction: Walpole, NH

24-49913

24-49916

24-49976

24-49984

24-49986

24-50005

24-50020

24-50022

24-50036

24-50042

0108

0259

1424

1520

1531

1707

1840

1850

2131

2200

ASSIST CITIZEN

BURGLAR ALARM

FOLLOWUP CALL

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

SUICIDE THREAT/SUICIDE ATTEMPT

COMPLAINT

CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE

CHECK WELFARE

CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE

FOLLOWUP CALL

For Jurisdiction: Winchester, NH

24-49920

24-49932

24-49980

24-49987

24-49997

24-50000

24-50009

24-50016

24-50021

0812

0932

1457

1534

1632

1641

1724

1753

1845

FOLLOWUP CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

SEX OFFENSES

ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT

OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
Investigated/Report taken
POLICE INFORMATION

Investigated/Report taken

Services Rendered
Investigated/Report taken
Citation/Warning Issued

Services Rendered

Services Rendered
Investigated/Report taken
Investigated/Report taken
Services Rendered
Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
Transported to Hospital
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION
Investigated/Report taken
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
Services Rendered
OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

GONE ON ARRIVAL



