For Jurisdiction: CHESHIRE COUNTY, NH

For Date: 11/22/2024 - Friday

Call 1	Number	<u>Time</u>	Call Reason	Action
24-499	918	0706	SHERIFF TRANSPORT	Services Rendered
24-499	928	0919	SHERIFF TRANSPORT	Services Rendered
24-49	944	1051	CIVIL STANDBY/KEEP THE PEACE	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-499	959	1251	HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS	Investigated/Report taken

For Jurisdiction: Alstead, NH

24-49985	1525	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered
24-49994	1612	UNWANTED SUBJECT	Investigated/Report taken
24-50003	1655	CRIMINAL TRESPASSING	Building/Site, Checked/Secured
24-50014	1739	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-50022	1850	CHECK WELFARE	Transported to Hospital
24-50023	1919	FOLLOWUP CALL	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-50030	2022	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered

For Jurisdiction: CHESTERFIELD, NH

24-49914	0147	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	Investigated/Report taken
24-49924	0832	AMBULANCE CALL	Services Rendered
24-49939	0956	AMBULANCE CALL	Services Rendered
24-49941	1014	AMBULANCE CALL	Transported to Hospital
24-49943	1044	BURGLARY	Investigated/Report taken
24-49948	1125	BURGLAR ALARM	Building/Site, Checked/Secured
24-49952	1136	CRIMINAL TRESPASSING	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49957	1244	FIRE, OTHER	Services Rendered
24-49970	1328	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-49995	1621	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered
24-50015	1742	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-50028	2005	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-50032	2028	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	Arrest(s) Made
24-50039	2144	FIRE, OTHER	POLICE INFORMATION
24-50040	2145	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	Investigated/Report taken
24-50050	2333	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	Investigated/Report taken

For Jurisdiction: Dublin, NH

24-49942	1020	AMBULANCE CALL	Transported to Hospital
24-49964	1307	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued

24-49972	1333	MANNER OF OPERATION	Could Not Locate
24-49982	1510	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-50013	1737	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-50038	2143	BURGLAR ALARM	Building/Site, Checked/Secured
For Jurisdic	tion: F	itzwilliam, NH	
24-49935	0937	MANNER OF OPERATION	Could Not Locate
24-49938	0958	MANNER OF OPERATION	Could Not Locate
24-49989	1543	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCONT W/INJURY	No Action Specified
24-50007	1719	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	Investigated/Report taken
24-50011	1732	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
24-50053	2356	UNWANTED SUBJECT	Services Rendered
For Jurisdic	tion: G	ilsum, NH	
24-49946	1051	CRIMINAL TRESPASSING	Investigated/Report taken
24-49951	1133	REPOSSESSION OF PROPERTY	Services Rendered
For Jurisdic	tion: H	INSDALE, NH	
24-49911	0054	ROAD HAZARD	Taken/Referred to Other Agency
24-49912	0104	ASSAULT	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49954	1221	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	POLICE INFORMATION
24-49956	1243	911 AND NON 911 HANGUP	Investigated/Report taken
24-49969	1319	FOLLOWUP CALL	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49973	1350	ASSAULT	Arrest(s) Made
24-49974	1416	FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)	Taken/Referred to Other Agency
24-49975	1417	SEX OFFENSES	POLICE INFORMATION
24-49988	1538	Landlord/Tenant Dispute	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49992	1610	THEFT	Investigated/Report taken
24-50002	1654	FOLLOWUP CALL	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-50019	1842	FOLLOWUP CALL	No Action Specified
24-50024	1920	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-50025	1924	ADMIN/OTHER	POLICE INFORMATION
For Jurisdic	tion: J	affrey, NH	
24-49917	0541	WIRES DOWN/COMPROMISED (OTHER)	Services Rendered
24-49929	0920	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-49931	0929	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
24-49933	0935	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
24-49936	0941	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified

24-49947	1104	FOLLOWUP CALL	Investigated/Report taken			
24-49990	1545	SERVE RESTRAINING ORDER	Could Not Locate			
24-49998	1632	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified			
24-50004	1705	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified			
24-50008	1723	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION			
24-50018	1820	CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP			
24-50026	1924	ASSIST CITIZEN	No Action Specified			
24-50029	2013	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP			
24-50034	2127	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified			
24-50041	2148	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified			
24-50044	2217	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified			
24-50045	2219	FOLLOWUP CALL	No Action Specified			
24-50047	2302	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified			
24-50048	2310	DWI / DUI (IMPAIRED DRIVER)	Arrest(s) Made			
For Jurisdic	ction: K	eene, NH				
24-49940	1015	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered			
24-49953	1141	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered			
24-49962	1302	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	POLICE INFORMATION			
24-50010	1727	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION			
For Jurisdic	ction: M	arlborough, NH				
For Jurisdic	ction: M		POLICE INFORMATION			
		ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION Taken/Referred to Other Agency			
24-49937	0952	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)				
24-49937	0952 2239	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION				
24-49937 24-50046	0952 2239	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION				
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdic 24-49966	0952 2239 ction: M	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES	Taken/Referred to Other Agency			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice 24-49927	0952 2239 etion: M 1320 etion: N	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP Could Not Locate			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice 24-49927 24-49934	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N 0910 0935	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOLLOWUP CALL	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP Could Not Locate			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice 24-49927 24-49934 For Jurisdice 34-49934	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N 0910 0935	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOLLOWUP CALL indge, NH	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP Could Not Locate Investigated/Report taken			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice 24-49927 24-49934 For Jurisdice 24-49930	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N 0910 0935 ction: R 0928	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOLLOWUP CALL indge, NH ASSIST CITIZEN	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP Could Not Locate Investigated/Report taken Services Rendered			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice 24-49927 24-49934 For Jurisdice 24-49930 24-49955	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N 0910 0935 ction: R 0928 1232	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOLLOWUP CALL indge, NH ASSIST CITIZEN PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP Could Not Locate Investigated/Report taken Services Rendered POLICE INFORMATION			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice 24-49927 24-49934 For Jurisdice 24-49930 24-49955 24-49958	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N 0910 0935 ction: R 0928 1232 1252	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOLLOWUP CALL indge, NH ASSIST CITIZEN PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL) AMBULANCE CALL	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP Could Not Locate Investigated/Report taken Services Rendered POLICE INFORMATION Services Rendered			
24-49937 24-50046 For Jurisdice 24-49966 For Jurisdice 24-49927 24-49934 For Jurisdice 24-49930 24-49955	0952 2239 ction: M 1320 ction: N 0910 0935 ction: R 0928 1232	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only) MANNER OF OPERATION arlow, NH JUVENILE OFFENSES elson, NH FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOLLOWUP CALL indge, NH ASSIST CITIZEN PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Taken/Referred to Other Agency OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP Could Not Locate Investigated/Report taken Services Rendered POLICE INFORMATION			

24-49979	1457	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Investigated/Report taken
24-49999	1638	FOLLOWUP CALL	Could Not Locate
24-50035	2130	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	LOCATED/NO FURTHER ACTION NEC

For Jurisdiction: Stoddard, NH

24-49922	0820	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-49981	1457	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered

For Jurisdiction: Sullivan, NH

24-49961 1257 REPOSSESSION OF PROPERTY Services Rendered

For Jurisdiction: Swanzey, NH

24-49921	0818	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	Investigated/Report taken
24-49925	0854	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-49935	0937	MANNER OF OPERATION	Could Not Locate
24-49945	1053	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
24-49949	1128	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	Vehicle Towed
24-49950	1132	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
24-49960	1258	MISSING PERSON	Services Rendered
24-49983	1520	FIRE, OTHER	Services Rendered
24-50017	1800	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-50027	1957	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	Could Not Locate
24-50033	2053	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-50037	2135	DWI / DUI (IMPAIRED DRIVER)	No Action Specified
24-50043	2217	FOLLOWUP CALL	No Action Specified
24-50049	2316	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
24-50051	2339	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-50052	2358	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued

For Jurisdiction: Troy, NH

24-49915	0222	WIRES DOWN/COMPROMISED (OTHER)	POLICE INFORMATION
24-49919	0803	LOCKOUTS	No Action Specified
24-49923	0830	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49926	0901	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49935	0937	MANNER OF OPERATION	Could Not Locate
24-49963	1309	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning Issued
24-49967	1322	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49968	1322	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
24-49977	1442	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION

24-49978	1447	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49993	1610	ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)	Investigated/Report taken
24-49996	1628	FOLLOWUP CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
24-50001 Original Ca	1651 all #:	ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC) 24-49993	Investigated/Report taken
24-50006	1712	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered
24-50006	1712 1736	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered Investigated/Report taken
			3323233 1333233
24-50012	1736	FOLLOWUP CALL	Investigated/Report taken

For Jurisdiction: Walpole, NH

2	24-49913	0108	ASSIST CITIZEN	Services Rendered
2	24-49916	0259	BURGLAR ALARM	Investigated/Report taken
2	24-49976	1424	FOLLOWUP CALL	Investigated/Report taken
2	24-49984	1520	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered
2	24-49986	1531	SUICIDE THREAT/SUICIDE ATTEMPT	Services Rendered
2	24-50005	1707	COMPLAINT	POLICE INFORMATION
2	24-50020	1840	CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
2	24-50022	1850	CHECK WELFARE	Transported to Hospital
2	24-50036	2131	CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
2	24-50042	2200	FOLLOWUP CALL	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP

For Jurisdiction: Winchester, NH

24-49920	0812	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered
24-49932	0932	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
24-49980	1457	SEX OFFENSES	Investigated/Report taken
24-49987	1534	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-49997	1632	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-50000	1641	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-50009	1724	ASSIST CITIZEN	Services Rendered
24-50016	1753	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW UP
24-50021	1845	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	GONE ON ARRIVAL